Generation Development Group  |  13

Investment Bonds

Lifetime annuity

Research

Ratings

Tailored Managed Accounts

Off the Shelf Managed Accounts

Managed Discretionary AccountsiRate

Private Markets Solutions

Funeral bonds

Group operating structure

Decentralised model with independent subsidiaries

Performance and capital discipline

Capital allocation discipline, driving return on
investor capital

Optimise and accountability

Long-term incentives aligned to each subsidiary’s
performance

Diversified earnings

Delivering flexibility and sustainable growth while
maximising performance and returns through
innovation, efficiency and discipline

Generation Development Group  |  13

New structure implemented (1 July 2025)
Transformational Group restructure to enhance
alignment, financial reporting, and scalability with
ongoing refinement as the business grows and scales

FY26 new operating structure and products
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

Generation Development Group  |  14

Pro Forma HY26 financial reporting
Generation Development Group Consolidated (A$’000)

Generation Development Group  |  14

Corporate Generation Life Lonsec Evidentia Consolidated

Fees - 28,831 23,004 27,997 79,832

Other Income 108 - - 156 264

Total Revenue 108 28,831 23,004 28,153 80,096

Personnel Expenses (5,005) (7,975) (8,132) (13,188) (34,300)

Marketing and promotional (23) (934) (119) (196) (1,272)

Other Expenses (2,575) (14,456) (2,719) (3,879) (23,629)

Total Expenses (7,603) (23,365) (10,970) (17,263) (59,201)

Annuity business costs - (2,058) - - (2,058)

Depreciation and Amortisation (794) - (2,055) (752) (3,601)

Underlying EBIT (8,289) 3,408 9,979 10,138 15,236

Net Interest 984

Profit before Tax 16,220

Tax Rebate - 6,372 - - 6,372

Tax Expense 3,094 (420) (2,034) (3,115) (2,475)

Underlying NPAT 20,117

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Generation Development Group  |  15

HY26 Financial Results Summary
Generation Life (A$’000)

1. Includes income tax benefit.
2. Excludes Benefit Funds and non-recurring.
3. Due to a corporate restructure on 1 July 2025, income tax benefit for Generation Life is ~$2m lower than on a comparable basis to FY25 if the restructure had not occurred. There is a corresponding ~$2m reduction in income tax expense at

the corporate level, with an overall nil tax impact on a consolidated basis.

Generation Development Group  |  15

HY26 Pro Forma

[…]

Financial services,
adjacencies, and bolt-ons

Earnings CAGR of
15-20% over the
medium to long-term

Revenue and/or cost
synergies – primarily
revenue synergies

Market Leader and/or
industry disruptor –
financial services with
strong regulatory and
structural tailwinds

Investment Bonds

Tax reforms

Caps to superannuation
Division 2961

Managed Accounts

Lifetime annuities – Shift from
accumulation to decumulation

Regulatory Tailwinds

Structural Tailwinds

Market leader

#1 in

Investment Bonds

Research and Ratings
Managed Accounts

Categories and examples
Mergers & Acquisitions

1. Div 296 legislation: A proposed Australian tax, starting 1 July 2026, targeting superannuation balances over $3m. It imposes an additional 15% tax (30% total) on earnings from the portion
of a balance exceeding $3m. A further 10% tax (40% total) applies to earnings on balances over $10m.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Generation Development Group  |  26

Indicative Pro Forma HY25 financial reporting
Generation Development Group Consolidated (A$’000)

Corporate Generation Life
Lonsec1

(Research and Ratings)
Lonsec Investment Solutions

& Implemented Portfolios Ltd2 Consolidated

Fees - 21,433 21,378 13,832 56,643

Other Income 81 562 - 164 807

Total Revenue 81 21,995 21,378 13,996 57,450

Personnel Expenses (1,635) (6,729) (8,764) (6,082) (23,210)

Marketing and promotional (22) (570) 188 (517) (921)

Other Expenses (2,627) (9,705) (3,106) (1,736) (17,174)

Total Expenses (4,284) (17,004) (11,682) (8,335) (41,305)

Annuity business costs - (2,107) - - (2,107)

Depreciation and Amortisation (823) - (1,973) (337) (3,133)

Underlying EBIT (5,026) 2,884 7,723 5,324 10,905

Net Interest 682

Profit before Tax 11,587

Tax Rebate - 6,570 - - 6,570

Tax Expense (1,980) (309) (1,858) (1,634) (5,781)

Underlying NPAT 12,376

1. Lonsec includes Research, SuperRatings and iRate and excludes Lonsec Investment Solutions and Implemented Portfolios Limited.
2. Includes Lonsec Investment Solutions and Implemented Portfolios Limited and excludes Evidentia which was acquired on 18 February 2025. Following the merger of Lonsec Investment Solutions and Evidentia Managed Accounts in February 2025, the combined business is

reported under Evidentia Group from the 2026 financial year.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Generation Development Group  |  27

Thank you

Generation Development Group  |  27